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2
12:15

2250 m
23.000 €

Autostart

Prix Adrien Girgenti
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX ADRIEN GIRGENTI Breed 1 PRIX JOURNAL PARIS-TURF Class D Race Nationale LeTROT Open des Régions - Southeast - years 3 
qualifying Breed Mobile Allocates to the Start 23.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.250. 10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated 
by the S.E.T.F. For years 3, not having won 12.000. 

1
2250

ML: 11,0

Lewis Ellis
3j. b hors W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Dona Juela)

Trainer: Pascal-M. Manceau
Besitzer: G. Champie
Züchter: Ecurie Ellis

Cyril Gazengel

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    9.205 €17,8 9.205 €
09.05 Montauban 4 19,7 2425B 16.500 M.P. Marie Luke Skywalker, Leader De La Cote, Lancel
26.04 Toulouse 4 17,8 2325B 17.000 M.P. Marie Louisdor Dechambou, Le Winner As, Le Vra
10.03 Auch 1 21,2 2800B 14.500 C. Gazengel Lewis Ellis, Lizarrieta, L'art Du Sollier

2
ML: 13,0

Loustic La Borie
3j. al W (Epic Julry - Queriane La Borie)

Trainer: Stephane Cingland
Besitzer: Ecurie S.E.A.
Züchter: M. Jean Paul Faure

Stephane Cingland

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    10.885 €17,5 10.885 €
01.05 Hyères 6 18,7 2650A 22.000 11,0 S. Cingland Lautrec Turgot, L'amiral D'Eurvad, Lady Lon
01.04 Hyères 1 19,2 2650A 14.500 S. Cingland Loustic La Borie, Le Grand Zampano, Loun
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 18,6 2925B 16.000 23,0 S. Cingland Love Me Do, Looping D'Heripre, Loustic La 
04.02 Hyères 3 17,5 2050A 12.000 15,0 S. Cingland Le Grand Bornand, Lucky Red, Loustic La B

3
ML: 79,0

Lady Du Corta
3j. b hors S (Saxo De Vandel - Utopia Jossely

Trainer: Jonathan Cuoq
Besitzer: Ch. Schandrin
Züchter: M. Pierre Morand

Jonathan Cuoq

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.450 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.610 €16,7 10.060 €
25.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 2 22,0 2675B 16.000 J. Cuoq Lofteur, Lady Du Corta, Liberty Boy
11.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 3 16,7 2050A 17.500 38,0 J. Cuoq Liberty Avenue, Liberty Du Mortier, Lady Du
17.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 7 20,2 2100B 21.000 J. Cuoq Logan Jiel, Lanaken, Lofteur
01.11 Lyon (À La Soie) 5 21,0 2050B 15.500 J. Cuoq Lemonade Fizz, Lanaken, Lutin Du Vautour
15.10 Paray-Le-Monial 2 22,8 2025B 10.500 J. Cuoq Lanaken, Lady Du Corta, Liberian Girl

4
ML: 65,0

Lizarrieta
3j. al. br S (Prodigious - Ellen Vedaquaise)

Trainer: Simon Laloum
Besitzer: A. Laloum
Züchter: M. Jean François Guay

Nicolas Ensch

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.375 €19,1 10.375 €
28.04 Castillonnès dis 2450B 18.500 S. Laloum Lockwood Efji, L'ami De Lancour, La Perle 
12.04 Toulouse dis 2325B 30.000 19,0 V. Foucault Linada Bella, Lansky Vallee, Love Me Paca
01.04 Beaumont De Lo 1 19,1 2400A 15.000 S. Laloum Lizarrieta, La Mome Duem, Louve D'Enfer
10.03 Auch 2 21,4 2800B 14.500 S. Laloum Lewis Ellis, Lizarrieta, L'art Du Sollier
25.02 Toulouse dis 2325B 12.500 S. Laloum Legyptia De Guez, La Mome Duem, Lady M

5
ML: 10,0

L'aziza
3j. b hors S (Gotland - Aglaia)

Trainer: Didier Lebois
Besitzer: Théo Lebois
Züchter: Ecurie Sidere

Pierre Geray

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    10.635 €17,8 10.635 €
09.04 Cavaillon 2 17,9 2525A 19.500 15,0 P. Geray Love Me De Cerisy, L'aziza, Le Beau Foxgle
15.03 Toulouse 2 19,0 2750A 15.000 P. Geray L'ami De Lancour, L'aziza, L'ecrin D'Or
04.03 Agen-La Garenne 5 17,8 2575A 21.000 21,0 P. Geray L'as Duem, Lockwood Efji, Lukya Choisie
18.02 Auch 4 19,2 2250A 12.000 P. Geray Lukya Choisie, L'as Duem, L'ami De Lancou

6A

ML: 17,0

La Horse
3j. b hors S (Bolero Love - Creole D'Ebane)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Daniel Bigot

Yannick-Alain Briand

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.770 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.430 €17,5 8.200 €
26.04 Marseille (À Borél 7 17,5 2400B 21.000 68,0 Laurent Gout Laika D'Espace, Like You, Lily Carnois
17.04 Marseille (À Borél 5 20,4 3000B 23.000 13,0 Laurent Gout Latino Lover, Lorezza Era, Lady London
09.04 Cavaillon 4 18,2 2525A 19.500 87,0 Laurent Gout Love Me De Cerisy, L'aziza, Le Beau Foxgle
29.03 Marseille (À Vivau 5 19,7 2675B 17.000 52,0 Laurent Gout Leader Rastid, Lady London, La Fee Margot
15.11 Marseille (À Borél 6 18,4 2300A 14.000 Th. Briand Leader Du Pommeau, Lucky De Casrouge, 

7
ML: 16,0

Liberty Du Mortier
3j. b hors S (Tiego D'Etang - Authentica)

Trainer: Gaston Alaine
Besitzer: G. Alaine
Züchter: M. René Delalande

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.020 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.210 €16,6 11.230 €
17.04 Marseille (À Borél 4 20,1 3000B 23.000 20,0 J.Ch. Sorel Latino Lover, Lorezza Era, Lady London
28.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 17,6 2050A 23.000 33,0 P. Callier Lexuberands, Le Magnifique Djoc, Luciela
11.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 16,6 2050A 17.500 11,0 P. Callier Liberty Avenue, Liberty Du Mortier, Lady Du
19.02 Saint-Galmier 5 16,9 2000A 14.500 37,0 P. Callier L'ambassadeur, Lucky Red, Liberian Girl
28.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 6 19,0 2700B 12.000 P. Callier Lexuberands, Lizzy De Joudes, Liberty Boy

8A

ML: 97,0

Le Grand Bornand
3j. b hors W (Excellent - Deux Alpes)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Daniel Bigot

S.Stefano

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.710 €16,8 11.710 €
11.05 Hyères 2 18,5 2875B 19.500 J.Ch. Feron Looking Sixty One, Le Grand Bornand, L'aig
01.05 Hyères dis 2650A 22.000 36,0 J.Ch. Feron Lautrec Turgot, L'amiral D'Eurvad, Lady Lon
09.04 Cavaillon 5 18,2 2525A 19.500 2,7 J.Ch. Feron Love Me De Cerisy, L'aziza, Le Beau Foxgle
27.03 Marseille (À Borél 6 16,8 2300A 23.000 10,0 J.Ch. Feron Lizzy De Joudes, Linas, Lautrec Turgot
04.02 Hyères 1 17,2 2050A 12.000 8,1 J.Ch. Feron Le Grand Bornand, Lucky Red, Loustic La B

9
ML: 15,0

Love Kills
3j. al W (Booster Winner - Caipiroska)

Trainer: Mickael Cormy
Besitzer: A. Sobaszek
Züchter: M. Jean Paul Lemelletier

Jacky Belleveaux

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.635 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.700 €17,4 3.335 €
18.05 Vichy 7 17,4 2150A 19.500 32,0 J.J. Belleveaux Lutellia Monnerie, Lewis Galaa, Lastivka
15.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 4 20,3 2850B 18.000 32,0 J.J. Belleveaux Likaleto De Wallis, Latino Pass, Libre D'Em
31.03 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2100B Monte 15.000 E. Callier Lola Du Val, Lumio Jisce, Leader Des Rioult
25.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal dis 2675B 16.000 Martin Cormy Lofteur, Lady Du Corta, Liberty Boy
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 16.000 15,0 Martin Cormy Love Me Do, Looping D'Heripre, Loustic La 

10
ML: 38,0

Lucky Cynasoso
3j. noi. pa H (Uniclove - Florine De Beaumee)

Trainer: Aleandre Bonnefoy
Besitzer: E. Capuano
Züchter: M. Cyril Sevestre

David Bekaert

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.180 €16,1 8.180 €
03.05 Lyon (À Parilly) 2 16,4 2000A 18.000 3,5 D. Bekaert Lorenzo Griff, Lucky Cynasoso, Louna Chic
02.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 16,1 2000A 18.000 10,0 D. Bekaert Lay Up, Likaleto De Wallis, Lucky Cynasoso
10.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal dis 2675B 14.000 A. Bonnefoy Lexington Landing, Let It Be Pipol, Louna C
19.02 Saint-Galmier 4 16,9 2000A 14.500 33,0 A. Bonnefoy L'ambassadeur, Lucky Red, Liberian Girl

11A

ML: 10,0

Le Grand Zampano
3j. b hors H (Etonnant - Maya Dancer)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: Corinne Repichet

Laurent Gout

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.505 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.625 €17,2 8.130 €
26.04 Marseille (À Borél 6 17,2 2400B 21.000 29,0 Y.A. Briand Laika D'Espace, Like You, Lily Carnois
17.04 Marseille (À Borél 6 20,5 3000B 23.000 9,1 Y.A. Briand Latino Lover, Lorezza Era, Lady London
01.04 Hyères 2 19,3 2650A 14.500 Y.A. Briand Loustic La Borie, Le Grand Zampano, Loun
27.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 23.000 67,0 Y.A. Briand Lizzy De Joudes, Linas, Lautrec Turgot
11.03 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2050A 17.500 4,6 Th. Briand Liberty Avenue, Liberty Du Mortier, Lady Du

Ergebnis: Quoten:


